506977846 11/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7024685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGLETICS GMBH	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FILIP NOVAK
Street Address:	STARA CESTA 12/15
City:	PRAHA 4 BRANIK
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	14700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17013096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: bdooley@sternekessler.com, ABENAVIDES@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4387.0210003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. COLLER III	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Coller III, Reg. No. 60,390/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NovakMagAssignment-4387-0210003 (assignment 2)#page1.tif

PATENT 506977846 REEL: 058114 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Magletics GmbH warrants that it is the owner by assignment from the inventor Tobias Sokolowski of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/412,875 for Device For Repetitive Nerve Stimulation In Order To Break Down Fat Tissue Means Of Inductive Magnetic Fields, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, Filip Novàk, an individual (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application No. 14/412875, to the invention described in the APPLICATION, and to any Patents that may be granted from the APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Magletics GmbH does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority as claimed in the APPLICATION, and the invention and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor, and to any divisions, reissues, reexams, continuations, or equivalent rights.

Magletics GmbH will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to it respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention. Magletics GmbH states that abandonment of the APPLICATION was inadvertent and agrees that it will similarly assist ASSIGNEE in reviving the APPLICATION. Magletics GmbH further agrees that it will not take any actions inconsistent with this Assignment. As used here ASSIGNEE includes successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE.

The signatory below for Magletics GmbH warrants that he/she is authorized by Magletics GmbH to enter into this Assignment.

ON BEHALKON MACLETICS CHEW 1 1 1	Car Co 000
Signature: N W WWW.	Date: <u>(4 02 9</u> 18
Printed Name: 15 TOW CO Solo Olalida	
Title:GT-	
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:	
Signature:	Date: 4.4.2.0.4
Printed Name and Title: NAME AND	

1

RECORDED: 04/19/2028